Attachment Il

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 07-207, AS AMENDED
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

RESOLUTION NO.

N’ N N N

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 07-207 established a Classification and
Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective

July 2, 2007; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for
amending said Resolution No. 07-207, as amended, in the manner provided in

this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 07-207, adopted by the Board on July 10, 2007, is
hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows,

effective April 7, 2008:



SECTION 2. Job Classification Table

JOB CLASS

2218
2219
1525
1526
2303
2304

TITLE
DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL IV
DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL SR
CHILD SUPPORT ATTY IV
CHILD SUPPORT ATTY SR
DEP PUBLIC DEFENDER IV
DEP PUBLIC DEFENDER SR

SALARY INCREASE PERCENTAGE

OTELIGIBLE

3.5%
3.5%
3.5%
3.5%
3.5%
3.5%



2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 07-207, as

amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of

Santa Barbara, State of California, this day of , 2007

by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MICHAEL F. BROWN
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By: (SEAL)
Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEPHEN SHANE STARK
COUNTY COUNSEL

By:

Deputy County Counsel



