RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING)	
RESOLUTION NO. 07-207, AS AMENDED) RESOLUTION NO	_
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF)	
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)	

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 07-207 established a Classification and Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective July 2, 2007; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 07-207, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 07-207, adopted by the Board on July 10, 2007, is hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows, effective April 7, 2008:

SECTION 2. Job Classification Table

JOB CLASS	TITLE	SALARY INCREASE PERCENTAGE	OT ELIGIBLE
2218	DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL IV	3.5%	NO
2219	DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL SR	3.5%	NO
1525	CHILD SUPPORT ATTY IV	3.5%	NO
1526	CHILD SUPPORT ATTY SR	3.5%	NO
2303	DEP PUBLIC DEFENDER IV	3.5%	NO
2304	DEP PUBLIC DEFENDER SR	3.5%	NO

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this _____ day of _____, 2007 by the following vote: AYES: NOES: ABSENT: CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MICHAEL F. BROWN **CLERK OF THE BOARD** By: _____(SEAL) Deputy APPROVED AS TO FORM: STEPHEN SHANE STARK **COUNTY COUNSEL** Deputy County Counsel

Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 07-207, as

amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

2.